
First	Name Last	Name Extension Email Department

Enia Abney 138 Eabney@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Lisa Adams 140 ladams@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Debaratee Banerjee 123 dbanerjee@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Jasmine Black 181 jblack@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Dorcas Blackmon 193 dblackmon@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Benita Brooks 161 bbrooks@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Gloria Davis-Spencer 182 gspencer@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Patricia Duncan 149 pduncan@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Lakitta Fennell lbradshaw@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Shannon Gaskins 137 sgaskins@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Leah Graham 151 lgraham@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Danielle Harrison 172 dharrison@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Kayla Henson 135 khenson@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Dawn Howard 367 dhoward@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Annette Jaggers 256 ajaggers@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Dianna Jolly 147 djolly@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Kimberly Ledbetter 152 kledbetter@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Lateshia Louissaint 199 llouissaint@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Sian Narine 175 snarine@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Glenda Perry 131 gperry@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Megan Phelps 176 mphelps@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Natoya Scott 163 nscott@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Melanie Simpson 158 MSimpson@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Makeshia Smoot 145 msmoot@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Katrina Stroud 154 kstroud@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Anne Tallent 173 atallent@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Marquita Thomas 211 Mthomas@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Christina Treadaway 187 ctreadaway@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Clarice Truesdale 178 ctruesdale@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Michelle Walker 153 lwalker@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Nicole White 103 nwhite@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Chauncey Wilkins 306 cwilkins@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid
Airiel Wood 160 awood@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Financial	Aid

Linda Blanton 183 lblanton@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search
Caira Graves 302 cgraves@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search
Colleen Jones 190 cjones@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search
Karla Leon-Picado 188 kpicado@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search
Adriana Smith 191 asmith@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search
Gerita Waithe 189 gwaithe@childcareresourcesinc.org Child	Care	Search

Kaarmel Crowell 375 kcrowell@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Christin Davis 378 cdavis@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Cynthia Gray 377 cgray@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Linda Jackson 369 LJackson@ChildCareResourcesInc.org EHS-CCP
Megan Kennon 385 mkennon@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Sharon Lipe 150 slipe@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Miracle Markham 389 mmarkham@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP
Doreena Marshall 366 dmarshall@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP

Justin Turner 387 jturner@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP

Abigail Wallace 376 awallace@childcareresourcesinc.org EHS-CCP

Theresa Brooks 179 tbrooks@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Core
Samelia Jones 106 sjones@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Core
Rita Frye 185 rfrye@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	DLA
Mahogany Long 168 mlong@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	DLA
Catina Anderson 113 canderson@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	DLA/QED
Ellyn Andrews 307 eandrews@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB
Smokie Brawley 371 sbrawley@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB
Keith Holcomb 381 keith@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB

CHILD	CARE	FINANCIAL	AID

CHILD	CARE	SEARCH

EARLY	HEAD	START	-	CHILD	CARE	PARTNERSHIP

TRAINING	AND	TECHNICAL	ASSISTANCE	-		EARLY	LEARNING	TEAM



Stephanie McAvoy 170 smcavoy@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB
Nicole Randall 261 nrandall@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB
Elizabeth Tuttle ETuttle@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	HSB
Priscilla Hayes 305 phayes@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Infant	Toddler	Statewide
Karen Mintz 379 KMintz@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Infant	Toddler	Statewide
Brandise Belton 129 bbelton@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Kari Hart 304 khart@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Meagan Hopes 162 mhopes@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Sarah Jackson 180 sjackson@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Kenya Morris 171 kmorris@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Christina Muhammad 264 cmuhammad@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Lindsay OConnor 115 loconnor@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Teresa Pender 121 tpender@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Lee Perry 295 lbush@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	QED
Mary Rizzo 139 mrizzo@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Raising	a	Reader
Shanda Brock-Perry 128 sbrock-perry@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Ready	to	Read
Stephanie Dreyer 126 sdreyer@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Ready	to	Read

Tracey Graham 144 tgraham@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Ready	to	Read

Susan Yost 196 syost@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Ready	to	Read
Tiffany Saunders 267 tsaunders@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	United	Way
Joan Nicholson 355 jnicholson@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	United	Way
Debra Worsley 169 dworsley@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	United	Way
Jennifer Kappas 370 jkappas@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	United	Way	-	Union	County
David Mason 136 dmason@childcareresourcesinc.org ELT	-	Registrar

Ebonee' Bryant 303 ebryant@childcareresourcesinc.org CACFP
Sue Merchant 141 smerchant@childcareresourcesinc.org CACFP

Russell Coleman	Jr. 102 rcoleman@childcareresourcesinc.org Finance
Pamela Grogan 177 pgrogan@childcareresourcesinc.org Finance
Michelle Kaufman 130 mkaufman@childcareresourcesinc.org Finance
Ayanna Martin 120 amartin@childcareresourcesinc.org Finance
Pamela Nunez 165 ptuarez@childcareresourcesinc.org Finance

Ruth Rupert 105 rrupert@childcareresourcesinc.org Human	Resources

Rebecca Grant 252 rgrant@childcareresourcesinc.org Marketing	&	Development
Stephanie Proffer 157 sproffer@childcareresourcesinc.org Marketing	&	Development

Margaret Smiley 101 margaret@childcareresourcesinc.org Receptionist

Melissa Hernandez 156 mhernandez@childcareresourcesinc.org Reimbursement
Sherry Lewis 368 slewis@childcareresourcesinc.org Reimbursement

Deanna Ephraim 195 dephraim@childcareresourcesinc.org Statewide	TA/PD

Janet Singerman 108 jsingerman@childcareresourcesinc.org President	&	CEO
Carolyn Hazeldine 107 chazeldine@childcareresourcesinc.org COO
Russell Coleman	Jr. 102 rcoleman@childcareresourcesinc.org Interim	Sr	VP	Finance
Denise Squier 253 dsquier@childcareresourcesinc.org VP
Sherry McIntyre 116 smcintyre@childcareresourcesinc.org CCR&R	Regional	Programs	Manager
Smokie Brawley 371 sbrawley@childcareresourcesinc.org Statewide	Manager	-	HSB	Project
Judy Rose 110 jrose@childcareresourcesinc.org Executive	Assistant	to	President	&	CEO

SENIOR	MANAGEMENT	TEAM

CHILD	AND	ADULT	FOOD	CARE	PROGRAM

FINANCE

HUMAN	RESOURCES

MARKETING	AND	DEVELOPMENT

ADMINISTRATION

REIMBURSEMENT

STATEWIDE	TA/PD




